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VIRGINIA SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER NETWORK 
                     

CENTER DIRECTOR ADDRESS   PHONE   Website E-MAIL  

VIRGINIA STATE 
OFFICE 

Jody Keenan, 
Director  
 

4031 University Drive, Suite 200 
Fairfax, VA  22030-3409  

(703) 277-7727 
 

www.vasbdc.org 
 

jkeenan@gmu.edu 
 
 

ALEXANDRIA 
SBDC 

Bill Reagan 801 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 402 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

(703) 778-1292 www.alexandriasbdc.org 
 

billr@alexandriasbdc.org 

FAIRFAX SBDC John Casey 
 

Mason Enterprise Center 
4031 University Drive, Suite 200 
Fairfax, VA  22030-3409 

(703) 277-7700 
  

www.sbdc.org 
 

jcasey1@gmu.edu 
  

ARLINGTON 
SBDC  

Nalin Jain 
 

901 S. Highland Street, Suite 
326 
Arlington, VA  22204  
 

(703) 892 -1560        www.arlingtonsbdc.org 
 

njain@gmu.edu 
 

LOUDOUN 
COUNTY SBDC  

Robin Suomi 
 

21145 Whitfield Place 
Suite 104 
Sterling, VA 20165 

(703) 430-7222 www.loudounsbdc.org 
 
 
 

sbdc@loudounsbdc.org 
 

COMMUNITY 
BUSINESS 
PARTNERSHIP  

Patricia Peacock 
 

7001 Loisdale Road   Suite C 
Springfield, VA 22150 
 

(703) 768-1440 
            
 
 

www.cbponline.org 
 

ppeacock@gmu.edu 
 

RAPPAHANNOC
K REGION SBDC 

Brian Baker 
 

College of Graduate and 
Professional Studies  
121 University Blvd. 
Fredericksburg, VA 22406-7239 

(540) 286-8060 www.rrsbdc.biz 
 

bbaker@umw.edu 
 

WARSAW SBDC 
OF THE 
RAPPAHANNOCK 
REGION SBDC 
 

Joy Corprew 
 

P.O. Box 490 
479 Main Street 
Warsaw, VA  22572-0490 

(804) 333-0286 
1-800-524-
8915 

www.rrsbdc.biz/warsaw  jcorprew@umw.edu 
 

SBDC OF 
HAMPTON 
ROADS, INC.  

Debra Hamilton     
Farley 
 

Thomas Nelson Community 
College 
600 Butler Farm Road 
Suite A, Room 1105 
Hampton, VA 23666-1564 
 

 (757) 865-3126  
   

www.hrsbdc.org 
 
 

farleyd@tncc.edu 
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CHESAPEAKE  
SBDC OF 
HAMPTON ROADS 
SBDC 

James Carroll 
 

Hampton Roads Chamber of 
Commerce 
400 Volvo Parkway 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-4690 

(757) 664-2595  www.hrsbdc.org 
 
 

Jcarroll@hrccva.com 
 
 

EASTERN 
SHORE SBDC OF 
HAMPTON ROADS  

Niall Finnegan 
 

P.O. Box 133 
Melfa, VA 23410-0133 
Office at Eastern Shore 
Chamber of Commerce 

(757) 789-3418 www.hrsbdc.org 
 
 

sbdc@esva.net 
 
 
 
 

WILLIAMSBURG 
SBDC OF 
HAMPTON ROADS  

Deborah Wright 
 

Williamsburg Chamber of 
Commerce 
421 North Boundary Street 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-3495 

(757) 229-6511 
Ext. 232 

www.hrsbdc.org 
 
 

dwright@hrccva.com 
 
 
 

JAMES 
MADISON 
UNIVERSITY 
SBDC 

Henry Reeves 
 

1598 South Main Street 
MSC 5502 
Harrisonburg, VA 22807-0001 

(540) 568-3227 www.jmu.edu/sbdcenter 
 

reevesha@jmu.edu 
 
 

BLUE RIDGE 
COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE SBDC   

Sandy Showalter 
 

One College Lane, P. O. Box 80 
Weyers Cave, VA 24486 

(540) 213-7002,  
Sandy  - Ext. 
2414 
Allison - Ext. 
2414 

www.jmu.edu/sbdcenter brshows@brcc.edu 
 
 

CENTRAL 
VIRGINIA 
SBDC 

Nora Gillespie 
 

210 Ridge/McIntire Road 
Suite 250 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 

(434) 295-8198 www.avenue.org/sbdc sbdc@cstone.net 
 

LORD FAIRFAX 
SBDC  

Bill Sirbaugh 
 

7718 Valley Avenue 
Middletown, VA 22645 

(540) 868-7093 www.lfsbdc.org 
 

bsirbaugh@lfsbdc.org 
 

LORD FAIRFAX 
SBDC  
AT FAUQUIER 

Ruth Cope 
 

Lord Fairfax SBDC 
6480 College Street 
Warrenton, VA 20187-8820 

(540) 351-1595 www.lfsbdc.org 
 

rcope@lfsbdc.org 
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GREATER 
RICHMOND 
SBDC 

Mike Leonard 
 

600 East Main Street 
Suite 700 
Richmond, VA  23219 
 

(804) 783-9314 
 

www.grsbdc.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Mike.leonard@grcc.com 
 
 

LONGWOOD 
SBDC/ 
FARMVILLE 
 

Sheri McGuire 
 

Longwood University 
515 Main Street 
Farmville, VA 23909-1898 

(434) 395-2086 www.longwood.edu/sbdc mcguiresr@longwood.edu 
 

CRATER SBDC 
OF THE LONGWOOD 
SBDC 

Diane Howerton 
Tonya Nowak 
 

P.O. Box 1808 
1964 Wakefield Street 
Petersburg, VA 23805-0808 

(804) 518-2003 
Ext 242 – 
Nowak 
Ext. 243 – 
Howerton 

www.longwood.edu/sbdc 

 
dhowerton@cpd.state.va.us 
 
 

Longwood SBDC/ 
MARTINSVILLE  

Richard Ephgrave, 
Sr. 

115 Broad Street 
P.O. Box 709 
Martinsville, VA 24114-0709 

(276) 632-4462 www.longwood.edu/sbdc 

 
ephgraverg@longwood.edu 
 

Longwood SBDC/ 
SOUTH BOSTON  

Larry Harris 
 

515 Broad Street 
South Boston, VA  24592 

(434) 572-4533 www.longwood.edu/sbdc 

 
harrislb@longwood.edu 
 

Longwood SBDC 
/ DANVILLE 

J. Diane Arnold 
Dave Slayton 

300 Ringgold Industrial Parkway 
Danville, VA 24540 
 

(434) 791-7321 www.longwood.edu/sbdc 

 
arnoldjd@longwood.edu 
 

REGION 2000 
SBDC  

Niro Rasanayagam 
 

147 Mill Ridge Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502-4341 
 

 (434) 582-6170 
 

www.lbdc.com 
 

sbdccodir1@lbdc.com  
 
 

RADFORD 
UNIVERSITY - 
NEW RIVER 
VALLEY SBDC 

David O. Shanks 
 

Business Assistance Center 
Business Technology Park 
6226 University Park Drive,  
Suite 2300 
Radford, VA  24141 
 

(540) 831-
6056- 

www.bac.radford.edu 
 

dshanks@radford.edu 
 
 
 

ROANOKE 
REGIONAL SBDC 

Roy Baldwin 
 

210 S. Jefferson Street 
Roanoke, VA   
24011-1702 

(540) 983-0717 
Ext. 242 – 
Baldwin 
Ext. 239 – 
Anderson 
Ext. 223 – 
Tanner 

www.rrsbdc.org rbaldwin@roanokechamber.org 
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MOUNTAIN 
EMPIRE SBDC 

Tim Blankenbecler 
 

3441 Mountain Empire Road 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219-4634 

(276) 523-6529 
(276) 523-2400 
   Ext 328 or Ext 
329 

www.me.cc.vs.us/dept/s
bdc 

tblankenbecler@me.vccs.edu 
 

SOUTHWEST 
VIRGINIA SBDC 

Joyce Kinder 
 

P. O. Box SVCC, Rt 19 
Richlands, VA    
24641-1101 

(276) 964-7345 
 
 

www.sw.edu 
 

Joyce.Kinder@sw.edu 
 

VIRGINIA 
HIGHLANDS 
SBDC 

Jim Tilley 
 

Virginia Highlands SBDC 
150 VHCC Drive 
VA Highlands Community 
College 
Abingdon, VA 24210 

(276) 739-2474 
-  

 jtilley@vhcc.edu 
 

WYTHEVILLE 
SBDC 

David Shanks 
 

Wytheville SBDC 
1117 E. Stuart Drive 
Galax, VA 24333 

(276) 744-4977 
 
(540) 831-
7027-Shanks 

 
 

dshanks@radford.edu 
 

 


